COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F169.V2/REG/0358-24 Date: 16.02.2024

NOTIFICATION

(SCHEDULE OF RET EXAMINATION & VIVA-VOCE)

	SL. NO.	DISCIPLINE	RET Written Examination		Tentative		Tentative Date
			Date	Time	Date of Publication of RET Result	Date of Viva-Voce	of Publication of Final Result
ĺ				12:00			
	1	COMMERCE	19.02.2024	to 15:00	19.02.2024	20.02.2024, 11:00 AM onwards	20.02.2024

ELIGIBILITY:

In compliance with the UGC (minimum standards and procedures for award of M.Phil. / Ph.D. degrees) Regulations, 2016 and Regulations for Research Programmes leading to the Award of the Degree of Master of Philosophy (M.Phil.) and Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.), Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University (CBPBU).

Note: After completion of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University Research Entrance Test [CBPBURET (Viva-Voce/ Interview)] selected candidates list will be published in the official website (https://www.cbpbu.ac.in/phd-admission.php) and in admission website (https://www.cbpbu.ac.in/phd-admission.php). The eligible candidates are required to bring all the original documents during the Viva-Voce Examination.

SYLLABUS, OUESTION TYPE & MARKS OF RET EXAMINATION

COMMERCE

PG Syllabus will be followed; Total -100 Marks (MCQ). Each MCQ question will carry 2 marks. Qualifying marks is 55 out of 100. Those who secured 55% or more percentage in the written examination shall be called for Viva-Voce. The Viva-Voce will be of 100 marks.

N.B. In group-A (Compulsory) there will be 25 questions from Statistics & Research Methodology: In group-B there will be three alternative sections with 25 questions and students will answer only one section according to their preference. In group-B the followings are the alternative sections:

- a. Accounting & Finance
- b. Economics
- c. Marketing & Human resource Management.

In the Viva-Voce each candidate will have to give a power point presentation before the Viva-Voce board. The power point presentation shall contain:

- Brief biodata of the candidate showing academic performance from school leaving examination to M.A/M.COM Exam.
- II. Area of proposed research
- III. Reasons for selecting the particular research area
- IV. Major objectives of his/her research
- V. References: Books and research papers published on the proposed area of the research

The presentation will be followed by the interactions with the members of the Viva board.

- Date of Online Admission: To be announced later
- Date of Verification of Documents: To be announced later
- Commencement of Classes: To be announced later

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F169.V2/REG/0358-24 Date: 16.02.2024

N.B.

For detailed steps to be followed, other guidelines and updated information please regularly visit admission website https://www.cbpbu.ac.in/phd-admission.php

DISCLAIMER

Admission is provisional subject to determination of eligibility by the concerned Research Advisory Committee of this University. If any discrepancy is revealed later, responsibility will rest on the applicant and his/her application will be cancelled and no claim for refund of fees will be entertained. Applicants are, therefore, advised to satisfy themselves as regards their eligibility before application and payment of fees.



In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. All the Departmental Head/Co-ordinator and Faculty Members, all the departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University website.
- 8. Guard File.

Registrar
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University